

## London Regional Transport Act 1996

## **1996 CHAPTER 21**

## 4 Minor and consequential amendments

(1) In section 3 of the London Regional Transport Act 1984 (general powers)—

- (a) in subsections (3) and (4), for the words "subsection (2)" there shall be substituted the words "subsection (2) or (2A)(a)";
- (b) in subsections (5) and (6), for the words "subsection (2)" there shall be substituted the words "subsection (2) or (2A)"; and
- (c) in subsection (8), for the words "subsection (2) or (7)" there shall be substituted the words "subsection (2), (2A) or (7)".

(2) In the following provisions, namely—

- (a) section 11(3)(bb) of the Competition Act 1980;
- (b) sections 8(a), 30(1)(a), 34(3)(c), 40(4)(b), 50(8)(a) and 51(3)(e) of, and paragraph 5(2)(a) of Schedule 2 to, the London Regional Transport Act 1984;
- (c) subsections (1)(b), (2)(b), (4)(b), (5) and (7) of section 36 of the Transport Act 1985; and
- (d) section 3(1)(b) of the London Regional Transport (Penalty Fares) Act 1992,

for the words "section 3(2)" there shall be substituted the words "section 3(2) or (2A) (a)".

- (3) In sections 12(2)(b), 17(4) and 52(8)(b) of the London Regional Transport Act 1984, for the words "section 3(2)" there shall be substituted the words "section 3(2) or (2A)".
- (4) In Schedule 2 to that Act (operating powers)—
  - (a) in paragraph 14(3), for the words "sub-paragraph (2)" there shall be substituted the words "sub-paragraph (1A) or (2)"; and
  - (b) in paragraphs 15(4) and 16, for the words "paragraph 8(4) or 14(2)" there shall be substituted the words "paragraph 8(4) or 14(1A) or (2)".